4010 875.doc.
4010 875.doc 1 July, 2001
875 Grocery Products Purchase Order
Functional Group ID=OG
Introduction:
This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format establishes the data contents of the Grocery Products Purchase
Order Transaction Set (875) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) environment. This
transaction set can be used to provide for customary and established grocery industry practice relative to the

  PC  Prepaid but Charged to Customer
  PP  Prepaid (by Seller)
 G6602 91 Transportation Method/Type Code O  ID 1/2
 Code specifying the method or type of transportation for the shipment
  A  Air
  E  Expedited Truck
  H  Customer Pickup
 Use this code when the pick-up of products is
responsibility of customer
  R  Rail
  W  Inland Waterway
 G6604 400 Unit Load Option Code O  ID 2/2
 Code identifying loading or unloading a shipment
 For WINS, on the shipping order, this is the requested method of loading a
shipment. On the shipping advice, the actual method of loading used for a
shipment.
  01  Palletized
  02  Floor Stack/Hand Pile
  03  Mixed
  04  Slip Sheet
  05  Module
 G6605 387 Routing O  AN 1/35
 Free-form description of the routing or requested routing for shipment, or the
originating carrier's identity
 G6606 433 F.O.B. Point Code O  ID 2/2
 Code identifying type of F.O.B. point
  02  Destination
  04  Point of Origin
4010 875.doc.
4010 875.doc 10 July, 2001
 G6607 434 F.O.B. Point O  AN 1/30
 Descriptive name of F.O.B. point
4010 875.doc.
4010 875.doc 11 July, 2001
 Segment: N1 Name - Bill To
 Position: 0900
 Loop: 0100        Mandatory
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Mandatory
 Max Use: 1
 Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
 Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of N102 or N103 is required.
  2 If either N103 or N104 is present, then the other is required.
 Semantic Notes:
 Comments: 1 This segment, used alone, provides the most efficient method of providing
organizational identification. To obtain this efficiency the "ID Code" (N104) must
provide a key to the table maintained by the transaction processing party.
  2 N105 and N106 further define the type of entity in N101.
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
M N101 98 Entity Identifier Code M  ID 2/3
 Code identifying an organizational entity, a physical location, property or an
individual
  BT  Bill-to-Party
 N103 66 Identification Code Qualifier X  ID 1/2
 Code designating the system/method of code structure used for Identification
Code (67)
  9  D-U-N-S+4, D-U-N-S Number with Four Character
Suffix
 The identification code consists of a 9-digit DUNS
number for the party followed by a 4-character suffix
defined by the party.
 N104 67 Identification Code X  AN 2/80
 Code identifying a party or other code
 Parties may define multiple identification codes for a location in order to
support warehouse or depositor processing. For example, multiple
identification codes might be used to differentiate product lines or stocks for a
depositor. Also see Data Elements 66 (Identification Code Qualifier) and 98
(Entity Identifier Code).
4010 875.doc.
4010 875.doc 12 July, 2001
 Segment: N1 Name - Ship To